

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 1 April 2023 31 March 2026 10507048 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 18 March 2003 LRQA

### RGN

ROA

LRQ/

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Elliott Company, North America Repair Operations

901 North Fourth Street, Jeannette, PA, 15644, United States

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

### ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00008430

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Repair and Storage of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment as well as Manufacture of Bearings.

Ciffe f Muckelly

**Cliff Muckleroy** 

Area Operations Manager Americas

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom LRQ/

LRQ/



LRQA

Certificate identity number: 10507048

Certificate	Schedule

Location	Activities	LRQA
<b>Jeannette Headquarters</b> 901 North Fourth Street, Jeannette, PA, 15644, United States	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Corporate Office. Central Quality Assurance Activities. Engineering Technical Support.	LRQA
Chicago Service Center 1301 North Indiana Avenue, Crown Point, IN, 46307, USA, United States	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Repair of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment.	LRQA
<b>Pittsburgh Service Center</b> 1250 Scott Street Extension, Donora, PA, 15033, USA, United States	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Repair and Storage of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment as well as Manufacture of Bearings.	LRQA
San Francisco Service Center 2339 Courage Drive, Suite A, Fairfield, CA, 94533, USA, United States	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Repair and Storage of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment as well as Manufacture of Bearings.	LRQA
New Orleans Service Center 5901 Jefferson Highway, Harahan, LA, 70123, USA, United States	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Repair and Storage of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment as well as Manufacture of Bearings.	LRQA
Houston Service Center 2001 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Houston, TX, 77043, USA, United States	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Repair and Storage of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment as well as Manufacture of Bearings.	LRQA LRQA
Jacksonville Service Center 10485 Busch Drive North, Jacksonville, FL, 32218, USA, United States	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Repair of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment.	LRQA
Baton Rouge Service Center 58035 Industrial Boulevard, Plaquemine, LA, 70764, United States	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Repair and Storage of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment as well as Manufacture of Bearings.	LRQA
Burlington Service Center 955 Maple Avenue, Burlington, Ontario, L7S 2J4, Canada	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Repair of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment.	LRQA
		LRQA



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



LRQA

LRQ/

Certificate identity number: 10507048

ocation	Activities	LRG
<b>dmonton Service Center</b> 024 87th Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6P 1L4, anada	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Repair and Storage of Turbomachinery and Associated Equipment as well as Manufacture of Bearings.	LRG
		LRG
		LRC
		LRO
		LR
	ANAB	LR
	ARSI National Accretitation Beard A C C R E D   T E D ISOUCE 7021 MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATION BODY	LR

LRQA LRQA Group Limited, its atministes and subsidiaries and their respective orncers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as LRQA. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom